

16.01.2026

Item No.17

Ct.No.3

dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 569 of 2025
with
CRAN 1 of 2026**

In the matter of : **Adam King Bobin & Anr.**

... Petitioners.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Majumdar, Sr. Adv.,

Mr. Shubhankar Dutta

... For the Petitioners.

Mr. A. S. Chakraborty, APP,

Mr. Ujjwal Luksom

... For the State.

Mr. Veerendra Mohan

... For the Opposite Party No.2.

Affidavit-of-service filed in the Court today be kept
with the record.

Affidavit-of-service reflects that notice was sent on 14th
January, 2026.

Learned advocate for the opposite party no.2 enters
appearance and takes an exception to the manner in which
the extension application as well as the revisional application
has been preferred.

Copy of the revisional application along with the
application for extension of interim order being CRAN 1 of
2026 be handed over to the learned advocate representing
the opposite party no.2.

List the revisional application along with the connected
application under the same heading before the next available
Circuit Bench.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)