

D/L – 107
24/03/2026
Court No.6
S.Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRR 569 of 2025
CRAN 1 OF 2026**

Mr. Sudipto Kr. Majumder
Mr. Subhankar Dutta
Ms. S. Mitra

...for the petitioners.

Mr. A. S. Chakraborty
Mr. Ujjal Luksom

...for the State.

1. Heard the learned counsels for the petitioners and the State.
2. No one appears on behalf of the de-facto complainant.
3. Let intimation be sent to the learned advocate on record of the opposite party no. 2 about the next date of hearing.
4. The State shall produce the case diary on 25/03/2026 when the matter will appear under the same heading.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)